SECOND AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

ECONOMIC AND PLANNING SYSTEMS, INC.

Completion of a Broad Fiscal and Economic Impact Analysis
of the University of California at Riverside Campus (RFP No. 2173)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2024, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporation (“City”’), and ECONOMIC AND PLANNING SYSTEMS, INC.,,

California corporation (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Services Agreement dated July 5, 2022 (“Agreement”); and

B. WHEREAS, on or about July 11, 2023, the City and Consultant entered into that
certain First Amendment to Professional Consultant Services Agreement to extend the term of
the Agreement by One Hundred Eighty (180) days to January 5, 2024; and

C. WHEREAS, the City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the
term of the Agreement to the end of the 2023-24 fiscal year on June 30, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Term, is hereby amended extend the term of the Agreement to June 30,
2024. .

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this Second Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect
as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

ATTEST:

By:

Donesia Gause
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

B8/ Chief Finaricial OThcer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: 7 Ar 7"

o Anthony . Beaumon
Senior Deputy City Attorney

24-0093 ALB/jv 01/23/24
Wre-citylaw'\cycom'\WPDOCS\D023'P040'00780776.doc

ECONOMIC AND PLANNING

SYSTWC/Wa corporation

Print Namkgson Moody
Title: \_President

and
Print N;e: ;arm Smith
Title: Secretary




